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5. OS g BEHE— IR FIE T A B K FRU,

R &R R, B R ES A AR, KA BB RS R RE RS

w24 AR ERAL ] FRU 8RN A B4R 4E X —F AR5 Q% FRU 28
LB ARG . H AR NI RE W ONU AL FEHR L FEHMER.
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L= (mS,+kC,+LF,+b6B,+M>+3 ¥ mSi+KCi+ LF-+bB:
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A M. RRCBERE.
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RAl GEETHREISH

B
0 WDM 24
2 ESEER
HBERELH 2 iz 20
Skm [ T 2.0 3k /km
5~20km B 1.5 L /km
20km LA BB 1.2 L /km
BERE 1~3dB
F A2 RERFRENSENTEZSRE
HE FE
1:1 4 B8} 0. 00dB 0.00dB
1:2 4 Ba3s 3.50dB 0. 20dB
1:4 53558 6.70dB 0. 42dB
1:6 T B&5% 8. 70dB 0. 30dB
1:8 2 BE3% 9. 80dB 0.55dB
1:16 4-EE 8% 13.10dB 0. 67dB
1:32 41 B4 88 17. 00dB 0.90dB
1:64 4 BE5E 20. 80dB 1.20dB
Fofi-o b2
WDM 0. 50dB 0.10dB
S oF ke 0. 35dB/km 0. 02dB/sqrt(km)
EE R 0. 40dB 0.10dB
ek 0.10dB 0. 05dB
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# A3

SLEE R ATE T HER

B

0. tkm

1km

2km

3km

4km

5km

10km

15km

20km

25km

30km

a:D
X (1:1)
el 44

2.51

2.03

3.07

2.53

3.67

3.04

4.26

3.55

4.85

4.07

5.43

7.23

8.77

10. 61

12. 39

13.01

14. 99

14.76

16.74

17.03

19.17

.1y
X (1:2)
B

4.94

6.53

5.43

7.07

5. 95

7.65

6. 47

8.23

6.99

8. 81

7.52

9.38

10.70

12,70

14.11

16. 29

16. 53

18.87

18.27

20. 63

20. 56

23.04

a.n
X (1:4)
5B #%

7.57

10. 30

8.07

10. 83

8. 60

11. 40

9.13

11.97

9. 67

12.53

10. 20

13.10

13.41

16. 39

16.85

19. 85

19. 29

22.51

21.03

24.27

23.33

26. 67

1:2)
X (1:2)
e

8.42

10. 45

8.91

10. 99

9.44

11. 56

9.96

12.14

10. 49

12.71

11. 02

13.28

14. 21

16.59

17. 64

20,16

20. 07

22,73

21.81

24.49

24.10

26. 90

1D
X (1:6)
SrERR%

9.90

11.97

10. 39

12.51

10. 92

13. 08

11. 44

13.66

11.97

14,23

12.50

14. 80

15. 69

18.11

19.12

21.68

21. 55

24.25

23.29

26.01

25.59

28.41

a.n
X (1:8
il

10. 31

13.76

10.81

14. 29

11. 34

14. 86

11.88

15.42

12. 41

15.99

12.95

16. 55

16.17

19. 83

19. 62

23.38

22,07

25.93

23.81

27. 69

26.12

30.08

(1:2)
X (1:4)
Gt

11.13

14.14

11. 63

14. 67

12.16

15.24

12.70

15. 80

13.23

16. 37

13.77

16. 93

16. 98

20.22

20. 42

23.78

22.87

26. 33

25.61

28.09

26.92

30. 48

1:2)
X (1:6)
Sree 2

13.42

15.85

13.91

16. 39

14. 44

16. 96

14.97

17.53

15. 50

18.10

16.04

18. 66

19. 24

21.96

22. 67

25.58

25.11

28.09

26. 85

29. 85

29.15

32.25

11
X (1:16)
5rBeaR

13.26

17. 41

13.76

17.94

14. 30

18. 50

14. 84

19. 06

15.38

19. 62

15.92

20,18

19.14

23.46

22.59

27.01

25. 05

29. 55

26. 80

31. 30

29.11

33. 69

1.2
X (1:8)
o BRR

13.89

17.58

14. 39

18,11

14.93

18.67

15. 47

19.23

16. 00

19. 80

16. 54

20. 36

19.76

23.64

28.21

27.19

25. 66

29.74

27. 41

31.49

29.72

33.88

1:4)
X (1:4)
B

13.97

17.70

14,47

18.23

15. 01

18.79

15, 54

19. 36

16. 08

19.92

16. 62

20. 48

19.83

23.77

23.29

27.31

25.74

29. 86

27.49

31. 61

29. 80

34.00

24

(1:4)
X (1:6)
Bl g

16.19

19. 48

16. 69

20,01

17. 22

20,58

17.76

21,14

18. 30

21.70

18.83

22,27

22,04

25.56

25.49

29.11

27.94

31. 66

29.69

33.41

31.99

35. 81

32

a:1
X (1:32)
srgaR

16. 49

21.98

16.99

22.51

17.58

23.07

18.07

23. 63

18.62

24.18

19.16

24.74

22.38

28.02

25. 85

31.55

28.32

34. 08

30,06

35.84

32.39

38.21

1.2
X (1:16)
ikl

16. 86

21.21

17.37

21.73

17.91

22.29

18.45

22.85

18.98

23.42

19.52

23.98

22,74

27.26

26. 20

30. 80

28. 66

33.34

30. 41

35.09

32.73

37.47

10
X (1:8)
5 2R

16.78

21.09

17. 29

21.61

17.83

22.17

18.37

22.73

18. 90

23. 30

19. 44

23.86

22. 66

27.14

26.12

30. 68

28.58

33.22

30. 33

34.97

32. 65

37.35
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SR A3

B 0.1km| 1lkm | 2km | 3km | 4km | 5km | 10km | 15km | 20km | 25km | 30km

(1:6) | 18.44 | 18.94 | 19.47 | 20.01 | 20.54 | 21.07 | 24.28 | 27.72 | 30.16 | 31.91 | 34.21
36| X(1:6)| —
S BEES | 21,23 | 21,76 | 22.33 | 22.89 | 23.46 | 24.03 | 27.32 | 30.68 | 33.44 | 35.19 | 37.59

(1:6) | 18.97 | 19.48 | 20.01 | 20.55 | 21.09 | 21. 63 | 24. 85 | 28. 30 | 30.76 | 32.50 | 34. 82
48| X (1:8) — -
SrBEEE | 22.90 | 23.42 | 23.99 | 24.55 | 25.11 | 25.67 | 28.95 | 32.50 | 35.04 | 36.80 | 39.18

(1:1) | 19.40 | 19.91 | 20.45 | 20.99 | 21.54 | 22.08 | 25.31 | 28.79 | 31.26 | 33.01 | 35. 34
X (1:64) — . - . - - - - - - -
SrBEA% | 26.67 | 27.19 | 27.75 | 28.31 | 28.86 | 29. 42 | 32.69 | 36.21 | 38.74 | 40.49 | 42. 86

(1:2) | 20.11 | 20.62 | 21.16 | 21.70 | 22.24 | 22.79 | 26.01 | 29.48 | 31.95 | 33.70 | 36. 02
X (1:32) — - - - - - - - - — -
ShEs38 | 25.76 | 26.28 | 26.84 | 27.40 | 27.96 | 28.51 | 31.79 | 35.32 | 37.85 | 39.60 | 41.98
64

(1:4) 119.80 | 20.30 | 20.84 | 21.38 | 21.92 | 22.46 | 25.69 | 29.15 | 31.61 | 33.36 | 35.68
X(1:16) — - — - - - - - — - =
AYBREE | 24.67 | 25.20 | 25.76 | 26.32 | 26.88 | 27.44 | 30.71 | 34.25 | 36.79 | 38.54 | 40.92

(1:8) |19.63 | 20.14 | 20.68 | 21.22 | 21.76 | 22.30 | 25.52 | 28.99 | 31.45 | 33.20 | 35.52
xa®| — | - | - | = | - -1 -=-|-=-1-1-1-
SrBEES | 24.44 | 24.96 | 25.52 | 26.08 | 26.64 | 27.20 | 30.48 | 34.01 | 36.55 | 38.30 | 40.68

1P EREMTUE, RITRESE 6 EMHE,0~5km(F 5km) B 1dB , 5~10km
(% 10km)HX 2dB, 10km P} _FE 3dB,

MEELABE, TREE S 48, EERNYPIRELSER 24, skm K (& skm)
AEWM 2 4, 5~10km FA B 1.5 4, 10km X EBABMM 1. 24, SH¥H—4
Sy B R 2 Mk,

HEEREFRORERR 2 4.

B FFRKME N 1:64, BEAEHERRY 30km,
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WL,

« BT A S OLT il ONU Bl & 1R 4 B A1 G/ e B BR L . BB R B B4R
EERFRET R AR THESRT AN T RELEE.

- BHFRGE R AMIBRBEE H 5 B IR P AT Y BT 3 R L (OTDR)
RERZHT AN .

c U EFTRELTLN T XHARE LS MEELTHZLES S5 OAN —RE LT
AR T R A AL, M PSTN # ISDN,

NEhaERKRIE M EE, W OAN WZheB RN £ A E& TMN Frflsef 4 KIhags

iR
-MEEHE,
- VEREE
- REE;
- RREH.

TH¥HSBHREHE .

Bl EEEHE

a) f&

* SR BT R A AR S

- BT R E

c REEFHTCHNELE.
b) &4

+ OLT f1 ONU Z B# % 4 B R & 5
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- ONU RSFIEFF R 4

« OLT M3 X iE#;
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a) W&
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ft % C
GRREHR)
X &

Access facility (AF)

Access network (AN)

Active optical network (AON)
Adaptation function (AF)

Adaptation unit (AU)

Asynchronous transfer mode (ATM)
ATM passive optical network (APON)
Background block error (BBE)
Background block error ratio (BBER)
Basic rate access (BRA)

Bearer service

Bit error ratio (BER)

Central office termination (COT)
Common management information service (CMIS)
Customer premises equipment (CPE)
Customer premises network ( CPN)
Digital loop carrier (DLC)

Diplex

Distribution point (DP)

Duplex

Drop line

Erbium doped fiber amplifier (EDFA)
Errored second (ES)

Errored second ratio (ESR)
Exchange termination (ET)

Fiber in the loop (FITL)

Fiber to the building (FTTB)

Fiber to the curb (FTTC)

Fiber to the home (FTTH)

Field replaceable unit (FRU)
Flexible point (FP)

Host digital terminal (HDT)
Integrated service digital network (ISDN)

BARK

BAK

HEHRE
ERCTN B
SERLE T

R &R EBER
ATM RN %
FTRIRBCGRE
BRIBRLGREEH
EAEEBA
ARF

AR RIDER
Jd
AHEBEHEEERS
P&
bi:lat:3::1c
BFEFBERIE
RERNT
B K

WL

5IA%

BHEAA K
RIGH, ZEY, R
R, ZEHH
pd TS ]
JEAF B RGE
Je4F EI B
A3 ih
HAFE
AEHRETHER
RIER
AR

ZE L HEHEN
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International Telecommunication Union (ITU)
Local exchange (LE)
Line termination (LT)
Macrobending loss
Mediation device (MD)
Microbending loss
Modal noise
Mode field diameter (MFD)
Mode partition noise (MPN)
Monte Carlo Simulation (MCS)
Motion Picture Experts Group (MPEG)
Multimedia service
Near VOD (NVOD)
Network element (NE)
Operation system (OS)
Operations , administration and maintenance (OAM)
Optical distribution network (ODN)
Optical access network (OAN)
Optical amplifier (OA)
Optical branching device (OBD)
Optical line terminal (OLT)
Optical network unit (ONU)
Optical time domain reflec—meter (OTDR)
Passive optical network (PON)
Path
Plain old telephone service (POTS)
Plesiochronous digital hierarchy (PDH)
Primary cable access
Primary rate access (PRA)
Public switched telephone network (PSTN)
Ranging
Section
Service access point (SAP)
Service node (SN)
Service node interface (SNI)
Service port function (SPF)
Severely errored cell block ratio (SECBR)
Severely errored second (SESR)
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Severely errored second ratio (SESR)
Simplex

Space division multiplexing (SDM)
Splitter

Subscriber network interface (SNI)
Subscriber premises network (SPN)
Subcarrier multiple access (SCMA)
Subcarrier multiplexing (SCM)
Synchronous digital hierarchy (SDH)
Switched digital video (SDV)
Telecommunication management network (TMN)
Time compression multiplexing (TCM)
Time division multiple access (TDMA)
Transport network

Tree and branch architecture

Tributary unit (TU)

User network interface (UNI)

User port function (UPF)

Video on demand (VOD)

Wander

Wavelength division multiplexing (WDM)
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